

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

)	Case No. 1:18-cv-00212-GMS
JEWEL WIGGINTON, Individually and On)	Hon. Gregory M. Sleet
Behalf of All Others Similarly Situated,)	
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
vs.)	
)	
ADVANCE AUTO PARTS, INC., THOMAS)	
R. GRECO and THOMAS OKRAY,)	
)	
Defendants.)	
)	

**OPENING BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF THE MOTION OF
THE PUBLIC EMPLOYEES’ RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF MISSISSIPPI FOR
APPOINTMENT AS LEAD PLAINTIFF AND APPROVAL OF
SELECTION OF COUNSEL**

OF COUNSEL:

**KESSLER TOPAZ
MELTZER & CHECK, LLP**
Naumon A. Amjed (DE Bar ID #4481)
Darren J. Check
Ryan T. Degnan
280 King of Prussia Road
Radnor, Pennsylvania 19087
(610) 667-7706
Emails: namjed@ktmc.com
dcheck@ktmc.com
rdegnan@ktmc.com

**ROSENTHAL, MONHAIT &
GODDESS, P.A.**
P. Bradford deLeeuw (DE Bar ID #3569)
919 N. Market Street, Suite 1401
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 656-4433
Email: bdeleeuw@rmgglaw.com

Proposed Liaison Counsel for the Class

*Counsel for Proposed Lead Plaintiff the Public
Employees’ Retirement System of Mississippi
and Proposed Lead Counsel for the Class*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION 1

NATURE AND STAGE OF PROCEEDINGS 3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 3

STATEMENT OF FACTS 3

ARGUMENT 5

 I. MISSISSIPPI PERS SATISFIES THE PSLRA’S
 REQUIREMENTS AND SHOULD BE APPOINTED LEAD
 PLAINTIFF..... 5

 A. Mississippi PERS Has Timely Moved for Appointment as
 Lead Plaintiff 6

 B. Mississippi PERS Has the Largest Financial Interest in the
 Relief Sought by the Class 7

 C. Mississippi PERS Satisfies Rule 23’s Typicality and
 Adequacy Requirements 7

 1. Mississippi PERS’s Claims Are Typical 7

 2. Mississippi PERS Is Adequate 8

 II. MISSISSIPPI PERS’S SELECTION OF COUNSEL SHOULD
 BE APPROVED 9

CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>In re Cendant Corp. Litig.</i> , 264 F.3d 201 (3d Cir. 2001).....	<i>passim</i>
<i>In re Cohen v. U.S. Dist. Court for the N. Dist. of Cal.</i> , 586 F.3d 703 (9th Cir. 2009)	9
Rules & Statutes	
15 U.S.C. § 78u-4(a).....	<i>passim</i>
Fed. R. Civ. P. 23(a)	8
Other Authorities	
H.R. Rep. No. 104-369 (1995), <i>as reprinted in</i> 1995 U.S.C.C.A.N. 730.....	2, 9
